



Ingredients & Allergens

Biscoff - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Biscoff Spread (Original Caramelised Biscuits 58% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole MILK, Whey Powder (MILK), Dried Skimmed MILK, Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithins, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Butter Oil (MILK), Vanilla Extract), Biscoff Biscuits (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon)

Chocolate - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole MILK, Whey Powder (MILK), Dried Skimmed MILK, Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithins, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Butter Oil (MILK), Vanilla Extract), Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithins), Cocoa Solids 44% minimum), MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Dried Skimmed MILK, Whey Powder (MILK), Butter Oil (MILK), Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithins, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Vanilla Extract, MILK Solids 14% minimum, Cocoa Solids 27% minimum), Cocoa Powder

Chocolate Orange - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Orange Extract (Rapeseed Oil, Orange Oil (9%))

Espresso - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, Espresso Coffee, Cocoa Powder

Lemon - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, Lemon Extract (Rapeseed Oil, Lemon Oil (4%))

Nutella - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, NUTELLA Spread (Sugar, Palm Oil, HAZELNUTS (13%), Skimmed MILK Powder (8.7%), Fat-Reduced Cocoa (7.4%), Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOYA), Vanillin), Cocoa Powder

Orange - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, Orange Extract (Rapeseed Oil, Orange Oil (9%))

Vanilla - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar

Raspberry - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, Raspberry Jam (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries, Sugar, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates), Gelling Agent (Pectins)), Raspberry Flavouring (Propylene Glycol, Water, Flavouring)

Rose - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, Rose Water (Propylene Glycol, Ethanol, Rose Oil, Natural Flavours)

Oreo - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, Oreo Biscuits (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder 4.3 %, WHEAT Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonates, Potassium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithins), Acidity Regulator (Sodium Hydroxide), Flavouring)

Salted Caramel - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, Salted Caramel (Sweetened Condensed Milk 39%, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Sea Salt of Guérande 0.6%, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectins,, Acidity Regulator: Sodium Citrates)

Pistachio - Icing Sugar (Anti-Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Ground ALMONDS, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt, Minimum 80% MILK Fat), EGG Whites, Granulated Sugar, Pistachio Cream (PISTACHIO 45%, sugar, MILK powder, MILK whey powder, non hydrogenated vegetable fats (sunflower seed oil, coconut oil,cocoa butter), extra virgin olive oil, emulsifier: SOY lecithin, flavourings.)

Contains: EGG, MILK, NUTS, SOYA, GLUTEN All products prepared in a kitchen that handles all 14 allergens, as such, all products are not suitable for anyone with allergies.